
HIGA 
Tournament Schedule 

 

Term 1 - 2019 
 
 
The following is a list of tournaments specially selected for the Hills International Golf Academy Students. All 
students participating in the program should make a concerted effort to enter and play in as many 
tournaments as they are eligible. 
Tournaments away from Hills that the HIGA staff will attend are highlighted in orange. Tournaments 
highlighted in magenta are National events and if there are more than 5 students qualifying, the HIGA may 
consider attending. 
 
 
    

 
JANUARY 
 
 
Event:  Single Stableford  
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Wednesday 23rd January  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:  Single Stableford Australia Day 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Saturday 26th January 
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event                Single Stroke Monthly Medal - White Markers 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Wednesday 30th January  
Cost:  Nil 
 
 
FEBRUARY 
 
 
Event:  Monthly Medal-Single Stroke (Rd 1 Summer Cup) 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Saturday 2nd February  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:  Single Stableford - White Tees 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Wednesday 6th February  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:  Single Stableford – (Rd 2 Summer Cup) 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Saturday 9th February  
Cost:  Nil 
 
 
 



Event:                Division 1 Pennants at home V Windaroo 
Venue:   Hills International Golf Club   
Date:                  Sunday 10th Feb  

 
 

Event:  Single Stroke v Par 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Wednesday 13th February  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:  Single Stableford – (Final Round Summer Cup)  
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Saturday 16th February  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:                Division 1 Pennants V Carbrook 
Venue:   Carbrook Golf Club Golf Club   
Date:                  Saturday 16th Feb 
 
 
Event:                Intercollegiate Golf Series Round One 
Venue:   Indooroopilly Golf Club   
Date:                  Monday 18th February 
 
 

Event:  Qualifying Round Academy 4BBB Championships 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Wednesday 20th February  
Cost:  Nil 
 
 
Event:  2 Person Ambrose OR Single Stableford 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Saturday 23rd February  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:                Division 1 Pennants 
Venue:   Carbrook Golf Club   
Date:                  Saturday 24th Feb and Sunday 25th Feb 
 
Event:                Division 2 Pennants 
Venue:   Hills International Golf Club   
Date:                  Sunday 24th Feb 
 
 
Event:  Single Stroke – Monthly Medal (Blue Tees) 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Wednesday 27th February  
Cost:  Nil 

 
 
 
 



MARCH 

 
Event:  Single Stroke Monthly Medal Blue Markers/Hills Open 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Saturday 2nd March  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:   Division 1 Pennants Hills v Windaroo B 
Venue:   Windaroo Lakes Golf Club   
Date:                  Sunday 3rd March 
 

Event:  Single Stableford 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Wednesday 6th March  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:  Stroke Vs Par 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Saturday 9th March  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:                Division 1 Pennants Hills v Carbrook 
Venue:   Hills International Golf Club   
Date:                  Sunday 10th March 
 
Event:                Division 2 Pennants 
Venue:   Hills International Golf Club   
Date:                  Saturday 10th March and Sunday 11th March 
 

 
 
Event:  Single Stableford Red Tees 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Wednesday 13th March  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:  4BBB Stableford or Single Stableford 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Saturday 16th March  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:                Division 1 Pennants Hills v Gainsborough Greens 
Venue:   Gainsborough Greens Golf Club   
Date:                  Saturday 17th and Sunday 18th March 
 
Event:                Division 2 Pennants 
Venue:   Village Links Golf Club   
Date:                  Saturday 17th and Sunday 18th March 
 

 
 
 
Event:  4 Person Ambrose 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Wednesday 20th March 
Cost:  Nil 



 
 
 
Event:  Single Stableford  
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Saturday 23rd March  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:                Division 1 & Division 2 Pennants 
Venue:   Hills International Golf Club   
Date:                  Saturday 24th and Sunday 25th March 

 
 
 
Event:  Single Stroke- Blue Tees/ Monthly Medal 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Wednesday 27th March  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:               Single Stableford 
Venue:              Hills International Golf Club 
Date:                 Saturday 30th March 
Cost:                 Nil  
 
Event:                Division 1 Pennants 
Venue:   Hills International Golf Club   
Date:                  Saturday 31st March and Sunday 1st April 
 
 
Event:                Division 2 Pennants 
Venue:   Redland Bay Golf Club   
Date:                  Saturday 31st March and Sunday 1st April 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

HIGA 
School Holiday Tournaments 

 
The following is a proposed list of tournaments, which students should consider playing in during the school 
holiday period. Please note, HIGA will not normally take students to these tournaments unless stated 
otherwise. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
April 

 
 
Event:  Single Stableford 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Wednesday 3rd April  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:  Single Stroke – Monthly Medal (Blue Tees) 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Saturday 6 April  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:                Division 1 & Division 2 Pennants 
Venue:   Hills International Golf Club   
Date:                  Saturday 7th and Sunday 8th April 

 
Event:  Australian Boys Championship  
Venue:  Southport Golf Club – Queensland 
Date:  Monday 8thApril – Friday 12th April 
Cost:  $165 
 
Event:  Australian Girls Championship  
Venue:  Coolangatta-Tweed Heads Golf Club – Queensland 
Date:  Monday 8th April – Friday 12th April 
Cost:  $145 
    
Event:  Single Stroke 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Wednesday 10th April  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:               Fayde Points Challenge 
Venue:              Palmer Colonial Golf Course – Gold Coast 
Date:                 Wednesday 10th April 
Cost:                 $25 
 
Event:  Single Stroke v Par 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Saturday 13th April  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:  Single Stroke v Par 
Venue:  Hills International Golf Club 
Date:  Saturday 17th April  
Cost:  Nil 
 
Event:               Single Stableford 
Venue:              Hills International Golf Club 
Date:                 Saturday 20th April (Easter Saturday) 
Cost:                 Nil  
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